A2000000464

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				









A. RAMSEY

APR 1 8 2023



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 13, 2023

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

SUBJECT: ST. PETER CLAVER PLACE II, LTD. Ref. Number: A2000000464

We have received your document for ST. PETER CLAVER PLACE II, LTD. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$52.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The document must be signed by the partner dissociating himself or itself from the partnership.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Darlene Connell Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 423A00008308

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

. .

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

ST PETER CLAVER PLACE II LTD

Please Debit 12000000257 For: 52.50

Thank you Seth Neeley

.

				Trade/Service Mark
				Merger File
				Ait. of Amend, File
				RA Resignation
			<u> </u>	Dissolution / Withdrawal
				Annual Report / Reinstatement
				Cert. Copy
				Рные Сору
				Certificate of Good Standing
				Certificate of Status
				Certificate of Fictitious Name
				Corp Record Search
/				Officer Search
A				Fictitious Search
Signature			Fictitious Owner Search	
				Vehicle Search
				Driving Record
Requested by:				UCC 1 or 3 File
	D	Time		UCC 11 Search
Name	Date	LIFUG		UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In	Will Pick Up			Courier

Art of Inc. File_____

L.C. File_____

LTD Partnership File_____

Fictitious Name File_____

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIT 3 APR 12 AM 8: 36 OF

Insert name currently on file with Florida Department of State

Pursuant to the provisions of section 620.1202, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, whose certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on October 20. 2020, assigned Florida document number A20000000464, adopts the following certificate of amendment to its certificate of limited partnership.

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

A. If amending name, <u>enter the new name of the limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership</u> <u>here</u>:

New name must be distinguishable and contain an acceptable suffix.

Acceptable Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Partnership, Limited, L.P., LP, or Ltd. Acceptable Limited Liability Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Liability Limited Partnership, L.L.L.P. or LLLP.

B. If amending mailing address and/or principal office address, <u>enter new mailing address and/or</u> principal office address here:

New Principal Office Address: (Must be STREET address)

<u>New Mailing Address:</u> (May be post office box)



C. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, <u>enter the name of the new</u> registered agent and/or the new registered office address here:

Name of New Registered Agent:	Diocese of Venice in F	lorida, Inc.	
New Registered Office Address:	1000 Pinebrook Road		
	Enter Florida street address		
	Venice	, Florida 34285	
	City	Zip Code	

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

.•

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of Not Registered Agent

D. If amending the general partner(s), enter the name and business address of each general partner being added or removed from our records:

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action
GP	St. Peter Claver Housing II, Inc.	1000 Pinebrook Rd. Venice, FL 34285	🗆 Add 🖬 Remove
<u>GP</u>	St. Peter Claver II, LLC	1000 Pinebrook Rd. Venice, FL 34285	la Add □ Remove
			🗅 Add 🗆 Remove
			🗅 Add 🗀 Remove
			□ Add □ Remove
			🗅 Add 🗆 Remove

E. If the limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership is amending its "limited liability limited partnership" status, enter change here:

D This Limited Partnership hereby elects to be a "Limited Liability Limited Partnership."

D This Limited Partnership hereby removes its "Limited Liability Limited Partnership" status.

(NOTE: If adding or removing" limited liability limited partnership" status, all general partners must sign this amendment.)

F. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

Effective date, if other than the date of filing:

(Effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Signature(s) of a general partner or all general partners*:

(*<u>NOTE</u>: Only one current general partner is required to sign this document unless the limited partnership is adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election statement. Chapter 620, F.S., requires all general partners to sign when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election statement.)

St. Peter Glaver Housing H, INC.

By: 7K A Rev. Frank J. Dewahe, President

NDA Claver Place II, LLC

By: C Eric C. Miller, Sole Member/Manager

.....

- --

Signature(s) of all new or dissociating general partner(s), if any: St. Peter Glaver II, LLC

Bγ: By: St. Peter Claver Housing II, Inc. Rev. Frank J. Dewarle, President

Filing Fee:	\$52.50
Certified Copy (optional):	\$52.50
Certificate of Status (optional):	\$8.75

Page 3 of 3